THE DATASHEET OF
AP1016AEN
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
  [AP1016AEN]
MS1589-E-03 - 1 - 2014/12
1. Genaral Description
The AP1016 includes 2 channel H-bridge drivers in one package. It also includes Under Voltage Detection and
Thermal Shut Down circuits. It is suitable for driving stepper motor and voice coil motors.

If the temperature of the chip is more than the specified temperature, the output of the H-bridge goes to
high impedance.
5. Ordering Guide
AP1016AEN      -40~85℃       16-pin QFN 3mm×3mm
Charg
e
Pum
p
Contro
l
Logic
Level Shifter
Pre - Driver
Thermal Shut Down
Under Voltage Detection
TSD
UVD N
UVD N
TS
D
VC
VC
CL
CH
VG
IN1A
IN1B
IN2A
IN2B
VM1
VM2
GND 2
GND 1
OUT1A
OUT2A
OUT1B
OUT2B
  [AP1016AEN]
MS1589-E-03 - 4 - 2014/12
6. Pin Configurations and Functions
■ Pin Configurations
■ Function
Pin No. Name I/O (Note 1) Functions Comments
1 CL I/O Charge pump capacitor
2 CH I/O Charge pump capacitor
3 VM1 P Motor driver power supply
4 OUT1B O Motor driver output CH1
5 OUT1A O Motor driver output CH1
6 GND1 P Power Ground
7 GND2 P Power Ground
8 OUT2A O Motor driver output CH2
9 OUT2B O Motor driver output CH2
10 VM2 P Motor driver power supply
11 IN2A I Control signal input CH2, 200k (Typ) pull down
12 IN2B I Control signal input CH2, 200k (Typ) pull down
13 IN1B I Control signal input CH1, 200k (Typ) pull down
14 IN1A I Control signal input CH1, 200k (Typ) pull down
15 VC P Control circuit power supply
16 VG P Charge pump output capacitor
Exposed
Pad
EP - Thermal pad
The pad must be connected to the
ground.
Note 1. I (Input terminal), O (Output terminal) and P (Power terminal)
1 2 3 4
5
6
7
8
12 11 10 9
1
6